
1 TENDER NO. 6000017376/133/SY-15-13(261)/2019 dated 30.03.2022 

2 TENDER TITLE 

S.I.T.C. & Training of State-of-the-art fully automatic & 
integrated e-Passport (e-MRTD) Booklet Manufacturing 
System, capable to manufacture e-Passport (e-MRTD) 
Booklets as per ICAO Standard Doc.1903 of e-MRTD, Qty.: 
One (01) No. 

3 PUBLISH DATE 30.03.2022 

4 TENDER TYPE ICB / Global tender 

5 NAME OF THE CONTRACTOR M/s UNO Seisakusho Co. Ltd., Japan 

6 
VALUE OF THE PURCHASE 
ORDER 

722,000,000 

7 NO. OF PARTICIPANTS 2 

8 QUALIFIED 2 

9 DISQUALIFIED 0 

10 NAMES OF QUALIFIED FIRM 

(i) M/s UNO Seisakusho Co., Ltd., Japan 
(ii) M/s BW Papersystems Stuttgart GmbH, 
Germany 

11 
NAME OF DISQUALIFIED 
FIRMS Nil 

12 PO NO. 4550001179 dated 09.01.2023 

13 AWARD DATE 09.01.2023 

14 DATE OF COMPLETION 23.01.2024 

15 

Remarks The total value of the machine including Installation, 
testing, commissioning and training charges is JPY 
722,000,000 (Japanese Yen Seven Hundred Twenty Two 
Million only). 

 


